FORM OG 1

WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED

\ B T0 OBTAIN REAEAS Efﬁ BOND.
STATE OF WEST VIiRGINIA D OCT 4 ]97] ,2 BN
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES
NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Colonial Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1025 Charleston National Pla:za

ADDRESS ) COMPLETE ADDRESS
Oct. 4, 19 71
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Springcreek District
ADDRESS
Wirt Coutity
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No._ L+ P. Gunn #1
ADDRESS P. P. Gunn
Farm
GENTLEMEN: Elevation_962.7  Acres 16.0
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 7/3/71
iy P.P.Gunn . . to
Guss , and recorded on the_3_rd_day
Jul 1971
of Yr ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book. 136 , page 125

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Departmen’ty\'lines at Charleston,

West Virginia.

WELL DILLING AZRMIN Very truly % Y .
V sl LI » e
tei < being in ordance .
All provisions being in accordan (Sign Name) ohial Gas C

vith Chapter 22 of the W. Va C. A. Kniffdn orerator

Code, wrw mcatior s hersby Gp 1025 Charleston National Plaza

provec i an e . Address . STREET

Thss;g. it St W i 8f } Charleston

if drilling is ro® comme ' ell OUperator

:y_&éé—é;k%ﬁ‘:ﬂr_ﬁ‘it_/ m CITY OR TOWN 01/26/2024
Deputy Director—Gig/% Gas Division West Virginia 25301

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

LA eF~5¢ J3 PerMIT NUMBER




3

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0G-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO: DRILL X DEEPEN FRACTURE WELL
WELL OPERATOR |, RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME Colonial Gas Company NAME C. A. Kniffin
ADDRESS 1025 Chas. Natl. Plaza ADDRESS 1025 Chas. Natl. Plaza
TELEPHONE 346-9689 TELEPHONE 346-9689
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN) LAND OWNER:
NAME United Drilling & Well Service NAME P.P.Gunn
TELEPHONE 344-4911 TELEPHONE hone
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 2000 ft. porapy X
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Big Injun CABLE TOOLS
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS coMB. X STORAGE DISPOSAL
TYPE WASTE RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT
20
16
13 .3/8
11 3/4
10 3/4
9 5/8 300 T¢t. 300 £,
8 5/8
7
51/2
4 1/2 120 sacks 800 ft. if abandoned
31/2
2 3/8
LINERS USED
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WATER STRATA 80 , 160 , ,
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED WORKABLE COAL SEAMS? . 5 5
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA?
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, owner

or operator of the coal under this lease have examined and placed on our mine maps this
proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well

being drilled at this location, providing operator has complied with all rules and .

regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Vifginia Code.

For Coal CompaxBITI /26/2024

Official Title
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Minimum Error of Closure

v SO0

New Location___ i

Source of Elevation. (U S.&.S. Eley. __Z{a‘d__-’ﬁz_eeg’__,laz’c_fmz’zm_ﬁt_é_

Drill Deeper ______[7]
Abandonment ______ im

"1, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowl-
edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.”

Company CoLoNiaL GAJS COMDAMY

Address g 5 S va.
Farm 2 P. Gonay

Tract_____ Acres {&6.©2 Lease No.

Well (Farm) No._j___Serial No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) 2e2.7

Quadrangle _ D PENCER

Céunty w/RT DjstrictJPen G Rerx |

Engineer 717'(’

T~
Engineer’s Registration No. /832

Fite No. Drawing No.

Date P12~ 27 Scale /"= oo’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE N°'Mé2024

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500 lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.




UkRM IV-)

(\ ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
}
?\ DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR
1 Operator _X_/  Owner / Natural Gas Development Corporation

Address 5400 Pooks 'Hill Rqad' Suite #233

' Bethesda, Maryland 20014

Pursuant to the provisions qf Cogde 0 22-4-1k, and subject to the tequirement; of Regulation
‘1, the undersigned hereby designates the following person to be the agent of the \mtdefsiqned for the
pose of receiving process, notices, prders and othef communications which may be is§ued undey Chapter
of the Code of West Virginia; i
pDesignated Agent HAYS AND CQMPANY', . _
Address PO_Box 590 7 B
S_l?ENCER, WY 25276
Telephone 304-927-2650 "

The undersigned represepts that said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of
t virginia, and has agreed to accept the designation, This designation applies to the following well
x all wells owned or operated by the undersigned in West Virginia

the wells listed below (!ize space belov or yeverse sid. o) attach liat)

MPLETE AS APPLICABLE)
X The undersigned is I, -eby recording an existing designation of agent made pripr to

the initial adoption of Form IV-1,

The undersigned is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the firs
time, ipﬂthat this des‘gnation should also be consjidered the registration by the

undersigned with the Depyty Directpr;

The undersigned has ow.~d and operated a well or wells in West Virginia sipce the

year 19 » but has ngt heretofore appointed a designated agent.

This designation substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or operated . well or wells in West Virginia since the year 19 = The
present designated 'agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is

able, until this new de_jgnation has been approved, i§¥- !

\
Agent being reolaced

Adcdirege -
W%W
By: @f ey e
EPTED this 1st Dayof December 19 7% Its: President N1/2R/202A4
HAVS'WD'TU&,FKW—E_NT, E — OHEbr£ 024
]

—_—nnR)

S N—‘\
W& Eignated agent) \
T——)PEORGE GAINER 7) ),
en, subscribe to‘betore me thil-/Z? day of\.__ ZZZ9{ v 19:7//.

( 5 | it r s
ary Public /zﬁtl?x/p'} C(’\ﬂ L2 L/ My commission expires (//)2[14 (/Lj ..2)(/3 P 190

1 owner or operator must be a responaible officer of the corporation, trustee, individual or leyal
Jified representative of owner of ths w_11l:8), e

—




Y} State of West Birginia

0/ Bepartment of Mines
@il und Gas Bivision
;,— Charleston 5

Sotober %, 1971

133% Charleston Xational Plaza
Charleston, W.Va. 25301

s In Re: Permit No. WIRP-543
Farm g, 2. Gung
Well No. 1
District 2o

County wist

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the permit for___ drillim g  the above described

well.

Please post the permit at the well site and send two copies of
the well record to this office, within 90 days, when the well has
been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0i1 and Gas Division

Rid/ce

Enclosures:

cc: West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

co: ived Buxdette, Sissonville, W.Va. 25185 PH: 584-8263

b.c. J. F. Bedell Jr., Deputy Securities Commissioner

[ETg e 2 ST S W R . - - - =

E— i voral| |
‘ : ATE OF

A N
TERMS. 60 DAYS NET OR 2% CASH DISCOUNT WILL BE ALLOWED IF PAID ON OR BEFORE THE 20TH OF THE MO 10 1826/20240
" INVOICE. LEGAL INTEREST CHARGED THEREAFTER.

i

i INCUST prEs et 7 — = —
L2600 PRINTED 1y U.S.A. TOTAL ¢ / / /
__________ . /0") —lﬁ/ ¥ é 7.72 -/p 7 [‘) : f/\ / (}AL/L],/\-'

AUTHORIZED AGENT
- i




01/26/2024




0G-10
Rev. - 9771 [ 2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

!’V\
Oil and Gas Division

WELL RECORD Rotary £ Ol
Cable Gas
QuadrangleMr Recycling Comb. X
Water Flood___ Storage
Permit No._WIE-583~ Di
isposal ’
(Kind)
Company Colonial Gas Co. Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address._ 1025 Charleston Natl. Plaza , = in Well Cu. ft. (Sks)
P.P Cunn 78 Tubing Drilling in We u. ft. (Sks.
Farm : Acres
Location (waters) Island Run Siza
Well No.__ 1 ?‘P. Gunn Elev 962.7 20-16
District__oPrtng Creek County Wirt Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10”
P.P. GUNN 95/8
Address. Grantsville, W. Va. 8 5/8 200 200 Surface
Mineral rights are owned by game 7
—h T 2004 [ 2007 70 sk
Drilling Commenced 2/16/72 41/2 0 grs
Drilling Completed 3/16/72 3
Initial opéen flow 2. 000,000¢y. ft. _ 35 ppls. 2
Final production______ cu. ft. per day bbls. Liners Used
Well open 4 hrs. before test______ RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
Well fraced with 25,000 # 20-40 sd., 600 bbls. water
Coal was encountered at Feet Inches
Fresh water Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand_ Big Injun Depth 1938
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Soill 0 15"*
Shale, Red rock, sand 2:51" 1000
Sand and shale 1000’ 1133
Cow run sand 1133 1158 1133
Alternating sand & shale 1158 1640
Salt sand 1640 1757 1640
Shale & lime 21757 1836
Big lime 1836 1896 1836
Keener 1896 1934 1896
01/26/2024
Big Injun 1934 1982 1934
Total deprth 2004 f
|
(over)
* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section. IL & G



Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
01/26/2024
Date , 19
APPROVED , Owner
By

(Title)



0G-11 TR/
. 1/ . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA HRLEYEONE
Y | ]'9 -
vl DEPARTMENT OF MINES ,‘}“
¥ ) 1
\£7 OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION AR L
\?iL & CAS J
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT E! . OF LIINES
Permit No._L/ 111 T= 372 Oil or Gas Well 23S
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
~ g A A TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company__tolonial Gas Com any
1025 Chas Nat'l Plaza Sixn
Address___charleston, W. Va
= 16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm . o N
13
Well No._L - P—
Distriet___opring Creek county. Wirt —1.&;4 g8 5/8 200
, 6% Depthset_____
Drilling commenced 0 /2 /71 P
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth____________ % Pert, top
Date shot. ___Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Tiners Use erf. top.
Perf. bottom.. ..
Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
Drilling at 1608 ft.

Contractor.,

3/9/72

United :Drilding &

7ell Service was drilling

2ol L

SO 26F200H"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES .

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Tilling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

" 0112612074



OG-11 - ‘

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

l\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/% ! OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.WIRT = 8

™=

p
L,-a

=/

S

W)

*3

EB 15 1973

M

:OlL & CAS DIVISICN
—p—— e BT R P E
D = wall) (P9 (:/f El.__J‘_;x\J

Oil or Gas Well_g___aS

(KIND)
Company Colonial Gas Comrany s ookl s PACKERS
1025 Chas. Nat. Plaza n
Address__Charleston, W. Va ize
s Kind of Packer_
P Po iGunn
Farm | .
13
Well No._L. . PR
District____Spring Ceeekgyyny Wirt -
6% _—
Drilling commenced epth set
53/16

Drilling completed

Date shot.

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in

Volume

Rock pressure lbs

0il bbls.,
Fresh water feet.

Salt water feet.

Drillers’ Names.

Total depth

Remarks:

Final inspection has been made for bond release.

2/13/73

DATE

2= 15

i) 1262624



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

e 12072624



Stute of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und BGas Bivision
@harleston 25305

February 15, 1973
Colonial Gas Company
1025 Charleston National Plaza

Charleston
West Virginia 25301

In Re: Permit No. WIR=583

Farm P. P. Gunn
Well No, 1
District

County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described
above has been received in this office. Only the column checked
below applies.

The bond covering the well designated by the above permit
number has been released under your Blanket Bond,

XX Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the
well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company
who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give
you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

RLD/
Enclosure: 1 bond

P.S. Mailed to Fidelity & Deposit Company ----- -
cc: Chancellor Insurance Agency, Inc.
Resource Exploration Company, Mr. Alfred D. Brown

01/26/2024



01/26/2024



FERC-121

1.0

APl well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

$#7- [05-0583

2.0

Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

108

Section of NGPA

Category Code

3.0

Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

feet

4.0

Name, address and code number of
applicant: (35 letters per line

NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

|
|
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) : 5400 Pooks Hill Rd. #2133
Street
} Bethesda Md. _20014
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) : i
or (b).] | Creston Field
(a) For onshore wells Field Name i
(35 letters maximum for field : Wirt W. Va.
name.) 1 County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
: Area Name Block Number
i Date of Lease:
| A (B (O (O (T
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits
maximum.) GUNN # 1L W} R 5%2
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 004228
maximum. |f code number not
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

I_.Il.l 1116 17]I

Mo. Day Y1.
(c) Estimated annual production:
2 MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:
kel ey el o] 2 6885
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
i el 2,228 | ____ | _.___ |2 .208_

9.0

_Person responsible for this application:

i /Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

]
b ryr g . 2050
et 1w 1310

Date Received by FERC

e GAS TIVIST AT
s Neflad e ~ . \NJLN
2 — T . =3 foy

RODNEY ROSE

President

Neme NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT TC®RPORATION

= osrAreo,

& A R

Signature

12-1-78

A

btk phettes batabety Tebeledy Sololy EE Tt EEEPREnS R S——

(301) 530-2702

Date Application is Completed

Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2

01/26/2024



WELL DLTERMINATION REPORT

PARTICIPANTS: DATE : /7,44 A/, /979 BUYER-SELLER CODE

WELL OPERATOR: Zz Zgﬁmz &J :VQULZ%QﬂM Jd30590
srrst porciasens (27 )50/ dated bss Szfqaégéw 004228

OTHER:

. /a}ﬂ; ’ ’ s atdl
W. Va. Department of Minos, Oil & Gas Division o/ W .

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER | fz =2

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 Léltems not completed - Line No.

2 1IV-1 - Agent [|_~

3 IV-2 - Well Permit

4 -IV-6 - Well Plat Y

5 IV-=35- Well Record "/ Drilling Deepening
orwA NS Cowa \Q, d
6 1IV-36— Gas-0il Test: Gas Only il Produced? Ratio

7 IV-39- Annual Production :l years
8 1IV-40- 90 day Proauction \/ Days off Line: N o€

9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? \/

ffldavi
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 ‘ 57 - 58. Complete_jz Slgned
18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
| 1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses
Oatr Commencedt =167
(5) Date Completed: -\ -7 Deepened
(5) Production Depth: L‘K 3 8
(5) Production F::rmation:g} a TV\\\ U
(5) Initial Potential: QOO0 MAFD ° T—0F ¢ mone %‘.\:ey\
(5) Static R.P. Tnitially: \ one %\wey\ (wq_\\ sQow ¥ \v\vsb
(6) Other Gas Test:_
(7) Avg. Daily G~> from Annual Prodt-xction: 17. O MCED
(8) Avg. Daily Ga. from 90-day ending w/1-120 days Tres \>y “t-&w.‘m
(8) Line Pressure- aO PSIG from Daily Report

35 o /s 00 (e
(5) 0il Productien: y€5 From Completion Report b L N 3ve>
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done:_ / %é?ﬁ@@?i

(10-17) Is affidavit signed? j/ Notarized? [/

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?

Additional Information Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Objectecd to! By Whom?




N

FOUM IV-48WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Dane Dec.- ] 1578
[17-786) el [
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's :
: s Well YNo. GUNN # 1

e e s e e e
m—

No. 43 |- 105 - _0583

State County “Perwit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATTON

Previous File No. WI R"583
: T Applicsble)

WELL oPERATOR_NATURAL_GAS DEVELQPMENT CORRGHATED AGENT __[IAYS 5 COMPANY
aooxess 2400 Pooks Hill Rd. #233 ADDRESS BOX- 590

Bethesda, Md. 20014 SPENCER, V. Va.

Cas Purchase Contract No. ~ 3505 and Date 12-6-72
1357 (Month, day and ycary . : o I

Mater Chart Code

Name of First Purchaser CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY COMPANY
45 Vest Main Street .
Clarksburg: S 1; yazo 26301
(City) (State) (Zip CTodey

FERC S=ller Code FERC Buyer Code 004228
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:
71 () 1Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Secti.c%r?}};f FGPA Category Code

I_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

7] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well,

RODNEY ROSE PPESIDENT

Name (Print) : Title =
Signature

5400 Pooks Hill Rd. #233

Strcet or P. 0. Box

Bethesda, Md. 20014

City State (Zip Codey
30Y _530-2702

Area Phone Tumber

Code

(Lertificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATION

(#21 of the above to be cempleted by the Operator/Applicant)

To b2 comwpleted by Jurisdictional Apency. Executed copy te be returned to Operator/Applican: ang
=re¢naser, if known).

The Departnent of Mines has received a r ,ues':,@ for certification of the abo.e Cese it
‘=1 as reeting the reguirements of Section under the Natural Cas Policy Act of 19

[CVor for deterninatipn that increaSed production is the result of enhanced recovery tect

Seetion 103 of (NGPA); L] or for determination of a seasonally affected well under See-:.
A1l interested parties are hereby notified that on the 2[ day of __.227_ . 4G 7f N

3 Ifilce of the Gil and Gas Divisicn in Charleston, Vest Virginla, or as sods thereafeF an .70 g

v Loavd, there will ke a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filedd,

This Applicecion is assi;ned File o, 7f_[_2/_§:/£l/09'0533

Initial veview of information subnitted indicates the well [M is, |} is not
o irted to cevtificat lon as claimed vader the Matural Gas Policy Act (NGPR). A roview of i
& iy additionnl evidence vill be ade at the tin- appeinted for a puhlic heaving or o, :

as 7o watter amay Le §

Unless olijections ave tipely filed or a recwi-nt for a hearive is noade wvithie

S o }-.'.r"?'nv' will 1ot bLe held €xeent o eX parte ration of the dopazment and the : 'O:I/26/2024

eraitatio:

/%5/71 i %f&‘



: sate_ . Dec. 1_. 1 73
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Cpiistor‘> ]
: We No N N #
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DivISIO: - GU Ei e
API Ve:.:
Fo. ¢7 - 105 -0583
Stazte Councy For=11

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT ___HAYS & COMPANY
ADDRESS Box 590

Spencer, W;V. 25276
vert operaTor NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMEN[OCQ{)I%‘.?:. Sheviitan 962.7"

avpress_5400 Pooks Hill Rd.#233 watershed Island Run of little Kanawha
Bethesda, Md. 20014 piscSpring Creek:_ Wirt . Shmmenr
ss percraser  CONSOL IDATED GAS SUPPLY;.LQurchase contrace o 3595
ADDRESS 45 West Ma'in Street Meter Chart Code 1357
Clarksburag, W.V. 26301 Date of Contract | 2<B=]2 o oo o
Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equiprent used fer the weil z'\‘:' “ B prerious

24 months or, if less than 24 months, the perlod the well has been in prnductior.
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced reccs rery
ccapletion or product.lon (Atcach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Pump, Sepavator , Tanks, Pipelines and Valves.

Iist all records reasonably available to you which contain infor: uL.cn relevant to a deter.nar Don
of .':1-;;"_':.11 y (including p*od_xc* on re on.s B&C Tax q:pcorys an ' pas'g.ent cords; and
indicate the location of such records: Opera or Add!‘ESS ‘pDO\"‘)

B & 0 Tax Recovas

Royalty Payments Records

Meter Production Records

Purchaser's Moatir1* Summary Statements.

01/26/2024



FORM 1V-36UWC
(Reverse)
i12-7¢)

Describe the search mace of any recorcés listed above

Persuant to S 274.206 FERC REGULATIONS OF THE NATURAL GAS ACT OF 1978,

I have made a dilligent search of all records which are reasonably -
available and contain information relevant to the determinationy and in
conclusion from production and sales data including B&0 Tax Records,
Royalty Payment Records, Meter Production Records and Purchaser's Monthly
Summary Statements, on file in this Office,l beleive in good faith that
such natural gas is eligible under the NGPA and above referenced subchapt
for a maximum lawful price not less than that to be collected; and to the
best of my information, knowledge and belief, each well qualifies as a
stripper well; and that I have no knowledge of any other information whic
js inconsistant with my conclusion.

Are vou aware of anv other information which weould tend to be inconsistent wirh the
- formucion specified above? Yes Ne y» . If ves, indicare the type and source o! the
information
AFFIDAVIT
T RODNEY ROS ., having been first sw rn accordine to law, state thal
I have caused to be made a cGlligent searc: of those records hereinbefore indicated in tne manner

herein described, that the informatioa contained in this dncument is true and accurate and that
on the Sasis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described. and to the best of mv information,
knowledge and belief. the well for which this certification is .ought qualifies as a stripper weil

1§éi&§5&»2a;x&23ﬁ152

RUDNEY ROS I
STATE OF MARYLAND PRESIOERT
counTy oFMONTGOMERY. TO Wit NATST L GAS DEVELOPMENT CORP.
.OLIVE J- OICONNOR . a Notary Public in -ad for the state and county aforesaid.
do certiiv that RODNEY ROSE , whose name 1is siznec¢ * - the writing above, hearing datc

the 1St .dav of December , 19 78 . has acknowiedge. tre same before me. in my countv aforesaic

Giver under my hand and official seal this 20 . nav of February . 1979.

My term of office expires on the Ist. day of ”')lﬂ'y ; 195_@_

- )

(2o G Bl

wotarv Aubiic 01/26/2024




State of MWest Wirginia
. @ffice of @il and Gus '

@harleston 25305

DESIGNATED AGENT PURCHASER

FILING
Natural Gas Development Corp, DATE  |NGPA | CO, | PERMIT
Consolidated Gas Supply o B g SEC, [CODE | NO,

Hays & Company, Agent

12121211 1216l 1/ Fm

PURCHASER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OPERATOR'S WELL NAME OR NUMBER
004228 5-2f=-79
CONTRACT No, _3J 94~ ? # / DATE OF IsSUE
25 7-23-7%
METER CHART 1357 [FERC CONTROL NO. 79-7572 © EFFECTIVE DATE

BY THE AUTHORITY INVESTED IN ME BY THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, | HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WELL TO HAVE
MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE 4, SECTION 1 a (11) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE OF 1931, AS

AMENDED AND THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978, TO BE CERTIFIED AS A 108 - _ Stripper Well
SECTION DESCRIPTION

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS AN ORIGINAL AND IS SUBJECT TO SURRENDER UPON LAWFUL DEMAND BY THIS AGENCY.

Nt foes)
ROBERT |, DODD
ADMINISTRATOR
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

01/26/2024
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-0 Iv-39-WC

STATE OF WESY VIRGINIA
NEPATTNENT = MINES
nIVISION = OIL AND GAS _
Natural Gas Development Corporation OPERATOR
_ . 1977

AP1U7-105-OST3FARM G unn h&“ / .

ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUC
! GAS VOLUMES 1N MFC 3 14
OIL IN BARRELLS & 60 DEG

COUNTY! W ( ®T ave, FLOW PRESSURE 29

S
S
TION=192A REPORT MO, nnmwo,wp PG 00002
.13 | CURRENT GDATE = 1271 718
DEGREES REPORT HATE = 12/1 778
10 ¢ 18 . S
SHUT=IN PRESSURE _3Q _ TOTALS

GAS MFC Sl &3¢ Sow S92 489 592 gty 29 SY) 433 dYdP 363 om AYAYERS
ot ML Jeud | P Mo 2 N ST SEN LR S U Ay LU - SN 1 0-, 2 W Z_ 0. L _ o1l .
DAYS ONLINE 2% 29 24 3 2 al AR 25 ze=i . Y 24 3
1978 19 2q
\!:\.I\\’\Il\l\ltl“ g i : ) 3 ) L S 5 it
GAS MFC 229 2L 223 b9 FOS - ZoP qF 75D ZESX 87 1135 22 o 2565
] orL BBl e B R B M B A n- Z - P A O SR T A LSy L o pe & o1l &
oavs ONLINE 28 2K -~ 24 3 8- - 35 A £ 3 22 24 S
SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE
Section 271. 804 (b)
In accordance with Section 271.804(b) please list all other wells
which are to be used in determining this well classification under i
i Part 271 Subpart H. Y-S —o8T Yy
' API NUMBERS e R
4s — i0S — oS¥
_ F%l'\@WIIOWQNﬁ LN

Y — |05 060



SLRVICE AND Y -7
TERMS: ries 30-ADD (EGAL INTEREST THEREAFTER. CHA T 6/5

{Plense indicate on all remittances
‘Land send to: 1579 EAST 21 STREET

‘WWELL DIVISION. OF THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

W

110/
SERVICE ORDER
RECE!PT AND INVOICE

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74114

DA

TWELLU NANE AND LUMBER

— R=! ]
(U N N

LOCATION AND POOL

C Qe S‘\-Q ~

VE ™ 0 <~ CUSTOMER ORDER NO. SHIPPED VIA SERVICE FROM DOWELL STATION| OUTPOST
% 4 *
o) 2ol Ve @b Dowe\\ Gl worllie. Lt 7

SERVICE ORDER

((JL.HQY‘(.' City {{F WITHIN CITY LIMITS) & STATE TYPE OF SERVICE

Cemant — 4% "

=S
@“’\\'\L e XS | rartonn. i OTHER SIDE FOR TERMS & CONDITNONS
\

I have read, understood and agreed to the terms &
conditions printed on the reverse sidg herodf and

et . WNet \>\‘R\é\}t‘c\'nﬂ

represept that | have full authority toa pt sume
d sigh this Geder, ) / |

- - — DE‘A o;. ) / = A/ P
:X:}YLOMER ° < Q\ o1 B \ So\g CO = ! / )l /\ AunC;uzso A:}
ADDRESS /[)12-.5— (}/Aﬁ(EJTBM /1/4-,‘, BAA//( l?\hz,q
FOR CUSTOMER USE
CITY, STATE & Z1P CODE
71P CODE L @AﬁAFSTOAj M/(/A 253// 1
SEFPVICE INS® RUCTIONS:
ITEM ;4‘0 QUANTITYJ UNIT Moterial, Equipment and Services Used Unit Price

4 SP Cementer ¥o 1RO

494"

70 6% | Class B Cepegt

s

B0~ oof

A I~ e Wikl ﬂ\:g'év‘/zﬂ

T
rXe
% 0

500 - O |

2. oy C\c\\c.\\)rv\ Chleend e

S

Y9 (5 -oos

1% F‘% Sewice Ooncae

ot

2=

0CT28197;

Bl ou:.-) DS

27. 66

- b A > ¥
D=\ e,fo t_.\\&m% o 02s

g
AN ki)

CIVET)

: ©JUN 26 1972

OIL & GASs D\

: DEFT. oF MINES

“Seller warrants that all goods ;mlm

"] PavYrROLL INIT.

D PN

|
_ 3
j" Act of 1938 as amended.”
SUB TOTAL A?,Z,/f' 1
. COWFLL ENGINEER
Gallons License Fee )
Gallons License Fee D (h ‘\\(\ \\v‘,?

Toxon$ 202/

furnished hereunder comply with the re-
quirements of the Falr Labor Standards

Tox on § /f(}O.(‘O

TOTAL

— O - RECEIR YT THE UNDFERSIGNTD HERERY FERTIFAES \THAT
JAE MATERIALS AND EQUIDMENT LIS EP AEPVE ERE
o RECTIVED AND THE SRV (r: WERESD 'mof‘mn,\)rm A
= - WORKKNCANL | K. {ANNER. / / !
= v-—#-"\ ¢

[05-0/

CUSTPME, / 7 / ,/J -
240 /) : fdﬁ/z 2ad

AN




Moy rd " FO U R R AT TR e s ot L SO e el ¥ 3

\"\ S . i “ :

: oy
[ NO Nl 108
. HOLLY NESTER" .
ILLSTONE, WEST VIRGINIA 25261 INv°|CE
Sl AND
# - SERVICE RECORD
DATE PERMIT NO. TRUCK CALLED ON LOCATION JOB STARTED JOB COMPLETED
2 7 — » DATE TIME DATE TIME DATE TIME DATE TIME
e "/“‘(rf - ,0 - {".' ’lL"— &r P //' ® s S - //: - i
WELL NUMBER FARM COUNTY STATE ;
AR fovn 7 e
WELL OWNER CONTRACTOR NO. COPIES INVOICE
REQ. pord
st e L
CHARGE TO MAILING ADDRESS [€14] STATE
- ~Ratken o T T CEAENIA Tt MET L Ll T WREE PRl s
TYPE OF SURFACE INTERMEDIATE PRODUCTION PLUG BACK TPUMPING T | T eLiinGg OWHER .7 -+ ..
JOB >
) SIZE WEIGHT TYP
CASING 5 EIGI E DEPTH NEW USED OTHER
DATA “ e 2 & X
HOLE SIZE ROTARY CABLE TOOL DEPTH WET DRY CONDITION
DATA /o , .
/ b4 -0 X Wt e e
F A MAKE v
EQUIPMENT LOAT SHOE FLOAT COLLAR GUIDE SHOE REG. SHOE CENTRALIZERS OTHER
DATA
BULK ACKS R THER ADMIX LURRY WEIGHT
CEMENT U S TYPE BRAND % AQUAGEL ‘Q’: SLU
7 R RORF |
e : Larz b NgZp b sy, Lig 2y o
MUD AQUAGEL % OF MIX ADMIX BAROID i WEIGHT VISCOSITY OTHER

DATA
OTHER INFORMATION: o

'I‘Ezr; \l:;(:r.:ﬁ(:pcr.llor or his agent, submits the information above and states that this well is in condition of the job to be performed.

Ready Cementing does hereby lease to the above named company certain oil and gas well cementing equipment, and does further agree to furnish service men
te deliver and operate said equipment, subject however, to the direct supervision and control of the well owner or his agent, It is further understood and agreed
that Ready Cerenting shall not be liable or responsible for any unsuccessful results, injury, damage, loss, or incompletion of operator to said well arising
from the nse of such cementing, equipment, or for the acts of any person engaged in doing such work on the ubove descpibed wegl. A mechanic’s lien is here-
Iy acknowledged on above well and eguipment to secure the amount for materials and services performed thereto. V3 /\__._' -

/ # 26
P B . - P = el T : ; / S ‘# ) j
SIGNED WELL OWNER el £ - = & LT b WIS AGENT_2 ' LU iy ") L 10l
THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED. e - o g B —.’/.
COMPLETION DATA INVOICE SECTION
I S —
CEMENT LEFT IN CASING o~ FT. SERVICE CHARGE /
- o - - = -
CASING CEMENTED APPROX. i FT. “ CEMENT @ T L F s -
MEASURED WITH STEEL LINE? AQUAGEL @
COMPLETION PRESSURE BAROID @
MAXIMUM PRESSURE CENTRALIZERS @
JU
CIRCULATING PRESSURE FLOAT COLIAR @
TOP PLUGS TYPE FLOAT SHOE N B
e
BOTTOM PLUGS TYPE GUIDE SHOE AN s
TYPE HEAD i REGULAR SHOE @ <\
REMARKS PLLES = ﬂ
MILES 2
il PRy A & .
NIT NUMBER ‘ CEMENTER HELPER HELPER YES NO
1 : . TAX EXEMPT 0O O SUBTOTAL |3 ¢y 2 k= -
: © EXEMPTION 7
A7 3 A NO. SALES TAX
' TOTAL
I

TERMS: 60 DAYS NET OR 2% CASH DISCOUNT WILL BE ALLOWED IF PAID ON OR BEFORE THE 20TH OF THE MONT@T[QB?’QO%DATE OF

INVOICE.

LEGAL INTEREST CHARGED THEREAFTER.






